A RESOLUTION

NO			

A Resolution establishing qualifying fees for county offices of the Consolidated Government to be filled in the 2024 elections.

THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES:

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 21-2-131, the following qualifying fees for the 2024 elections are fixed for the following county offices and shall be published in the Columbus Ledger-Enquirer by the Executive Director of the Board of Elections and Registration after signing of this Resolution and prior to February 1, 2024:

OFFICE	<u>FEE</u>
Councilor	\$ 420
School Board Member	\$ 360
Probate Court Judge	\$3,022
State Court Judge (Prather)	\$5,184
State Court Judge (Temesgen)	\$5,005
State Court Solicitor	\$3,817
Municipal Court Judge	\$3 , 629
Municipal Court Clerk	\$3 , 271
Superior Court Clerk	\$3 , 022
Sheriff	\$3,098
Tax Commissioner	\$3,022
Coroner	\$2,865

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the $9^{\rm th}$ day of January, 2024 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of _____ members of said Council.

Councilor	Allen	voting	
Councilor	Barnes	voting	
Councilor	Begly	voting	
Councilor	Cogle	voting	
Councilor	Crabb	voting	
Councilor	Davis	voting	
Councilor	Garrett	voting	
Councilor	Huff	voting	
Councilor	Thomas	voting	
Councilor	Tucker	voting	